The CIDCO Board on its 404th meeting held on April 23, 1999, approved a proposal for the allotment of 
494 hectares of land earmarked for a proposed township in Navi Mumbai to a company duly incorporated in India by Mr. Kaul 
or any Overseas Corporate Body associated with Mr. Kaul.

TCGE, Inc. intends to raise Fifteen Million Dollars (US$15,000,000) for the pre-development expenses including, but not limited 
to:

• Legal and Accounting; 

• Architecture and Engineering;

• Project Planning and Design;

• Due Diligence reports: Environmental Survey, Feasibility Study etc.;

• Licensing and Permits;